
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMIK

*q Rj' REG&41 

0 

RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF 
00 

SIN FORMATION ACT (FOIA) / PRIVACY 
ACT (PA) REQUEST

PARTIAL

REQUESTER DATE 

Glen R. Mills 

PART I. - INFORMATION RELEASED 

No additional agency records subject to the request have been located.  

Requested records are available through another public distribution program. See Comments section.  

APPENDICES Agency records subject to the request that are identified in the listed appendices are already available for 

A public inspection and copying at the NRC Public Document Room.  

APPENDICES Agency records subject to the request that are identified in the listed appendices are being made available for 

B public inspection and copying at the NRC Public Document Room.  

Enclosed is information on how you may obtain access to and the charges for copying records located at the NRC Public 

Document Room, 2120 L Street, NW, Washington, DC.  

4 APPENDICES APC Agency records subject to the request are enclosed.  

Records subject to the request that contain information originated by or of interest to another Federal agency have been 

referred to that agency (see comments section) for a disclosure determination and direct response to you.  

We are continuing to process your request.  

See Comments.  

PART I.A -- FEES 
AMOUNT' You will be billed by NRC for the amount listed. . None. Minimum fee threshold not met.  

$ You will receive a refund for the amount listed. Fees waived.  

See comments 
for details 

PART I.B -- INFORMATION NOT LOCATED OR WITHHELD FROM DISCLOSURE 

No agency records subject to the request have been located.  

Certain information in the requested records is being withheld from disclosure pursuant to the exemptions described in and for 
the reasons stated in Part I1.  

This determination may be appealed within 30 days by writing to the FOIA/PA Officer, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 
Washington, DC 20555-0001. Clearly state on the envelope and in the letter that it is a "FOIA/PA Appeal."

PART I.C COMMENTS (Use attached Comments continuation acaqe if required) 

NUREG-0586 entitled "Final Generic Environmental Impact Statement on Decommissioning of Nuclear Facilities," is subject 
to your request and may be obtained by contacting the U. S. Government Printing Office, P. 0. Box 37082, Washington, DC 
20402-0328. You may reach them by telephone on (202) 512-1800.

SIGNATURE - FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND PRIVACY ACT OFFICER 

Carol Ann Reed , -

NRC FORM 464 Part I (6-199a) PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER This form was designed using InForms

NRC FORM 464 Part I 
(6-1998t

RESPONSE 4 FINAL TYPE 1

This form was designed using InFormsPRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPERNRC FORM 464 Part 1 (6-1998)



Re: FOIA- 2001-0022

APPENDIX A 
RECORDS ALREADY AVAILABLE IN THE PDR

ACCESSION 
NUMBER 

9109300152 

9412010199 

9412010202 

9812170038 

9812170039 

ML003768336

DESCRIPTION/(PAGE COUNT) 

NRC Environmental Assesment 
for the San Onofre Unit 1 
Fullterm Operating License (35 
pages) 

Songs Unit 1 Supplement to 
Applicants' Environmental Report 
post (15 pages) 

Operating License Stage (13 
pages) 

Songs Unit 1 Post Shutdown 
Decommissioning Activities 
Report (16 pages) 

"Post SD Decommissioning 
Activities Report for Songs, Unit 1 
(15 pages) 

Information on the Advanced 
NUHOMS System application 
from Transnuclear West for use 
in storage of Songs Unit 1 Spent 
Fuel (2 pages)

NO.

1.

2.

3.

DATE 

09/16/91 

11/29/94 

11/30/94 

12/15/98 

12/15/98 

11/8/2000

4.

5.

6.



FOIA No. 2001-0022

APPENDIX B 
RECORDS BEING RELEASED IN THEIR ENTIRETY 

(If copyrighted identify with *) 

NTF DESCRIPTION/(PAGE COUNT)

Undated

Undated

Undated 

Undated 

Undated

January 1999 

April 2000

Nuclear Regulatory Commission Final 
Rule on Decommissioning Nuclear 
Power Reactors, 10 CFR parts 2, 50, 
and 51 (53 pages) 

Citizens Awareness Network, Inc.  
Petitioner versus U.S. NRC, 
Respondent. Yankee Atomic Electric 
Co, Intervenor. No. 94-1562 U.S. Court 
of Appeals, First Circuit. Heard January 
10, 1995. Decided July 20, 1995 (13 
pages) 

10 CFR 50.82 (4 pages) 

10 CFR Part 20 Subpart E (8 pages) 

10 CFR Part 20 Subpart K (8 pages) 

Regulatory Guide 1.179 Standard 
Format and Content of License 
Termination Plans for Nuclear Power 
Reactors (9 pages) 

Standard Review Plan for Evaluating 
Nuclear Power Reactor License 
Termination Plans - Final Report, 
NUREG-1700 (30 pages)

NO.

1.

2.

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.

7.

QI


