NRC FORM 464 Part I 6-1998

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

FOIA/PA

RESPONSE NUMBER

2001-0022

RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) / PRIVACY **ACT (PA) REQUEST**

RESPONSE **TYPE**

DATE

FINAL

DEC 3.5 ~~~

PARTIAL

REQUESTER

Glen R. Mills

PART I. - INFORMATION RELEASED

No additional agency records subject to the request have been located.

Requested records are available through another public distribution program. See Comments section.

APPENDICES

Agency records subject to the request that are identified in the listed appendices are already available for

public inspection and copying at the NRC Public Document Room.

Α **APPENDICES**

Agency records subject to the request that are identified in the listed appendices are being made available for

public inspection and copying at the NRC Public Document Room.

Enclosed is information on how you may obtain access to and the charges for copying records located at the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, NW, Washington, DC.

APPENDICES

Agency records subject to the request are enclosed.

Records subject to the request that contain information originated by or of interest to another Federal agency have been referred to that agency (see comments section) for a disclosure determination and direct response to you.

We are continuing to process your request.

See Comments.

PART I.A -- FEES

AMOUNT '

You will be billed by NRC for the amount listed.



None. Minimum fee threshold not met.

\$

You will receive a refund for the amount listed.

Fees waived.

See comments for details

PART I.B -- INFORMATION NOT LOCATED OR WITHHELD FROM DISCLOSURE

No agency records subject to the request have been located.

Certain information in the requested records is being withheld from disclosure pursuant to the exemptions described in and for the reasons stated in Part II.

This determination may be appealed within 30 days by writing to the FOIA/PA Officer, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001. Clearly state on the envelope and in the letter that it is a "FOIA/PA Appeal."

PART I.C COMMENTS (Use attached Comments continuation page if required)

NUREG-0586 entitled "Final Generic Environmental Impact Statement on Decommissioning of Nuclear Facilities," is subject to your request and may be obtained by contacting the U.S. Government Printing Office, P.O. Box 37082, Washington, DC 20402-0328. You may reach them by telephone on (202) 512-1800.

SIGNATURE - FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND PRIVACY ACT OFFICER

Carol Ann Reed (

Re: FOIA- 2001-0022

APPENDIX A RECORDS ALREADY AVAILABLE IN THE PDR

NO.	DATE	ACCESSION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION/(PAGE COUNT)
1.	09/16/91	9109300152	NRC Environmental Assesment for the San Onofre Unit 1 Fullterm Operating License (35 pages)
2.	11/29/94	9412010199	Songs Unit 1 Supplement to Applicants' Environmental Report post (15 pages)
3.	11/30/94	9412010202	Operating License Stage (13 pages)
4.	12/15/98	9812170038	Songs Unit 1 Post Shutdown Decommissioning Activities Report (16 pages)
5.	12/15/98	9812170039	"Post SD Decommissioning Activities Report for Songs, Unit 1 (15 pages)
6.	11/8/2000	ML003768336	Information on the Advanced NUHOMS System application from Transnuclear West for use in storage of Songs Unit 1 Spent Fuel (2 pages)

APPENDIX B RECORDS BEING RELEASED IN THEIR ENTIRETY (If copyrighted identify with *)

NO.	<u>DATE</u>	DESCRIPTION/(PAGE COUNT)
1.	Undated	Nuclear Regulatory Commission Final Rule on Decommissioning Nuclear Power Reactors, 10 CFR parts 2, 50, and 51 (53 pages)
2.	Undated	Citizens Awareness Network, Inc. Petitioner versus U.S. NRC, Respondent. Yankee Atomic Electric Co, Intervenor. No. 94-1562 U.S. Court of Appeals, First Circuit. Heard January 10, 1995. Decided July 20, 1995 (13 pages)
3.	Undated	10 CFR 50.82 (4 pages)
4.	Undated	10 CFR Part 20 Subpart E (8 pages)
5.	Undated	10 CFR Part 20 Subpart K (8 pages)
6.	January 1999	Regulatory Guide 1.179 Standard Format and Content of License Termination Plans for Nuclear Power Reactors (9 pages)
7.	April 2000	Standard Review Plan for Evaluating Nuclear Power Reactor License Termination Plans - Final Report, NUREG-1700 (30 pages)